Having its Registered Office:  401- Starlit Tower 29- Y.N. Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452003 

Tel. No.: +91-9109104911, Telefax No.: NA; Email: compliance.premium@gmail.com, Website: www.premcapltd.com 

CIN: L67120MP1992PLC007178 

MAKE AN OFFER TO ACQUIRE 

UP TO 17,04,000 (SEVENTEEN LAKH FOUR THOUSAND) FULLY PAID EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10.00/- (RUPEES 

TEN ONLY) EACH (“OFFER SHARES”) REPRESENTING IN AGGREGATE 26.00% (TWENTY-SIX PERCENT) OF THE TOTAL ISSUED, 

FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL AND VOTING CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW), AT A PRICE OF 6.40/- (RUPEES SIX

[...]

All owners (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company 

who own the Equity Shares at any time before the Closure of the Tendering Period, 

except the Acquirer. 

EPS Earnings per Equity Share derived by dividing the Profit after Tax by number of 

Equity Shares. 

Equity Shares/ Shares 65,53,700 (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 

Fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Target Company, having face value of Rs. 

10.00/- (Rupees) each. 

Equity Share Capital Rs. 6,55,37,000 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand only) 

Fully paid-up Equity Share Face Value of Rs 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the 

Target Company as on date of LOF. 

Escrow Account Escrow Account bearing no. 9450948108, opened by the Acquirer in relation to this 

Offer with the Escrow Bank empowering the Manager to the Offer to act in

[...]

(Deposit) Regulations, 2016 as amended from time to time 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

Offer/ Open Offer Open offer being made by the Acquirer to the Shareholders of Premium Capital 

Market and Investments Limited (other than the Promoter and Promoter Group) to 

acquire upto 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand) Equity Shares, 

representing 26.00 % (Twenty Six Percentage) of the Total Paid Up and Voting 

Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at an Offer Price of Rs. 6.40/- (Rupee 

Six Point Forty Paisa Only) per Equity Share payable in cash. 

Offer Price Rs.

[...]

rights 

Authorized Share Capital 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 

10.00/- (Rupees Ten only) Each  

10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore 

only) 

- 

Issued and Subscribed 

equity shares 

65,53,800 Fully Paid-up Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10.00/- each* 

Rs. 6,53,53,800/- (Rupees Six 

Crore Fifty-three Lakhs Fifty-Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred only) 

100.00 

Fully paid-up equity 

shares 

65,53,700 Fully Paid-up Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10.00/- each 

Rs. 6,53,53,700/- 100.00 

Partly paid-up equity 

shares 

Nil - Nil 

Less:- Calls in Arrears 100 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00/- 

each 

Rs.

[...]

6.2.1 Total consideration payable by Acquirer for 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four thousand) Equity Shares from 

the Public Shareholders of the Target Company at the Offer Price of Rs. 6.40/- (Six Rupees and Forty Paisa 

Only) per Equity Share, assuming full acceptance of the Offer would be Rs. 1,09,05,600/- (Rupees One Crore 

Nine Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) (‘Maximum Consideration’). 

6.2.2 In terms of Regulation 25(1), the Acquirer has adequate financial resources and has made firm financial 

arrangements for the implementation of the Offer in full out of his own sources/ net worth and no borrowings

[...]

Account in the name and style as “PCMIL OPEN OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT” with Kotak Mahindra 

Bank Limited (Escrow Bank) (Account No.: 9450948108), Address: Kotak Mahindra Bank, 5-C/ Ii, Mittal 

Court,224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, and has deposited an amount of ₹1,09,05,600/- (Rupees One 

Crore Nine Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) by Suman Nandi (Acquirer), dated September 22, 2025 

by way of cash, being 100% of the consideration payable in this offer. 

6.2.4 The Acquirer has confirmed that they have adequate financial resources to meet their obligations under the